## MICHIGAMME TOWNSHIP PO BOX 220

Michigamme, MI 49861 Phone: 906-323-6608

Fax: 906-323-6344

admin@michigammetownship.com

Michigamme Township Board Michigamme Township Community Building October 9, 2023 – 6:00 p.m. Meeting Agenda

- I. CALL TO ORDER
- II. ROLL CALL
- III. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- IV. CONSENT AGENDA:
  - 1. AGENDA Approval of Agenda
  - 2. BOARD MEETING MINUTES -
    - A. Approval of Draft minutes Special Meeting 18 Sept 23
    - B. Approval of Draft minutes Regular Meeting 11 Sept 23
    - C. Approval of Draft minutes Special Meeting 8 Aug 2023
    - D. Approval of Draft Minutes Regular Meeting 14 Aug 2023
  - 3. TREASURER'S REPORT
  - 4. BILLS TO BE PAID
- V. PUBLIC COMMENT (Three Minutes on Agenda items only)
- VI. BOARD COMMENT
- VII. CORRESPONDENCE:
- VIII. COMMITTEE REPORTS:
  - A. FIRE BOARD
  - B. PLANNING COMMISSION
  - C. DDA
- IX. CONTINUING BUSINESS:
  - 1. PARK GRANT
  - 2. FDA GRANT AND PAYMENT FOR BACKHOE
  - 3. COMPUTER FOR CLERK
  - 4. FILLING CLERK POSITION
  - 5. NOVEMBER ELECTION
  - 6. DDA PURCHASE OF LAND
  - 7. TRUCK OR TREAT NOTICES FOR EVENT

## X. NEW BUSINESS:

- 1. TRAINING UPDATES D. KINNUNEN
- 2. DOG PARK S. GRAVIDONI
- 3. USE OF BOARD ROOM BY COMMITTEES FOR MEETINGS
- 4. COMPUTER AND EMAIL USE POLICY FOR MICHIGAMME TOWNSHIP
- 5. SERVER FOR TOWNSHIP
- 6. CEMETERY CLEAN-UP AND CLOSING DATE
- 7. LIBRARY WINTER HOURS
- XI. PUBLIC COMMENT (Three Minutes)
- XII. BOARD COMMENT
- XIII. ADJOURNMENT